BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

Original Application No. 667 of 2016

IN THE MATTER OF:

Elephant Energy Private Limited Vs. Municipal Corporation Shimla

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAGHUVENDRA S. RATHORE, JUDICIAL MEMBER

HON'BLE MR. BIKRAM SINGH SAJWAN, EXPERT MEMBER

Present: Applicant:

Date and	Orders of the Tribunal
Remarks	
Supplementary Item No. 01	Heard the Learned Counsel appearing for the
December 16, 2016	Applicant.
ss	We allow this application and grant six weeks
	time to the Applicant to set up plant and make it
	operative in all respect.
	In the meanwhile, lesser quantity of Municipal
1	Solid Waste can be processed by the Project Proponents
11/12	for which no action need to be taken by the
M // K	Corporation. However, the Corporation would conduct
200	inspection in the meanwhile and put up report to the
200	Tribunal as to the functioning for processing lesser
	quantity of waste. The report be submitted before the
	Tribunal within four weeks from today and as and
	when the report is filed before the Tribunal, the matter
	be listed in court.
	With the above directions the Original
	Application No. 667 of 2016 stands disposed of without
	any order as to cost.
	,CP (Swatanter Kumar)

,JM	Supplementary Item No. 01	
(Raghuvendra S. Rathore)	December 16, 2016	
,EM (Bikram Singh Sajwan)	ss	

